Form-PTO-1595 TR 1-31-92			RD	OATION Atty Do	ocket: 684,3193
	To the Director, U.S. Patent and 110	1018879	29	riginal documents or copy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): PE	C16		ss of receiving party(ies):	
	(1) Shinjiro TOBA (2) Tadayuki TSUDA	OUL AND		BUSHIKI KAISHA	
	(3) Shigeo MIYABE (4) Hiroaki SAKAI	AN A	Foreign Address: 3-	30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta	a-ku
	Additional name(s) of conveying parts (if	Sattached?		Гокуо, Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	ge of Name	City:	State State	ZIP
	Execution Date: September 28, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application Number: 09/876,	ith a new application, t	B. Title of Inve	ention:	
ä	Filing Date: June 8, 2001		CONNECTING ME	PARATUS, PROCESS C ETHOD BETWEEN DEV VELOPER FRAME, ANI	/ELOPING
je	Additiona	l numbers attached?	Yes [X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Number of appli	ications and patents involv	ved:
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Ha	rper & Scinto		One	
 !	30 Rockefeller Plaza			FR 3.41): \$	40.00
	New York, New York	k 10112-3801	X Enclosed Authorized t	to be charged to deposit a	ccount
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit account	number (for deficiency o	or excess)
_	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		(Attach duplicate account):	06-1205 e copy of this page if paying	g by deposit
		DO NOT USE			
9.	Statement and signature.			1	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. Gary M. Jacobs - Reg. No. 28,861 October 23, 2001				
ا ا	Name of Person Signing	Signa	1 /	Date	e
l		Total number of	pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 2

GMJ/dc

DC_MAIN 75518 v 1

PATENT REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0930

	moor gringer c		
FOR VALUE RECEIVED			
Shinjiro TOBA	Tadayuki TSUDA	Shigeo MIYABE	and
Hiroaki SAKAI			
citizen(s) of Japan			and the state of t
residing at (respectively) 460-5-101 Tokura, Shimi 4-11-20 Senpukugaoka, S 375-13-202 Okanomiya, N 1-13-15-A-401 Tokura, M	usono-shi, Shizuoka-ken umazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken ishima-shi, Shizuoka-ke	n, Japan; n, Japan; and	
hereby sell, assign, transfer and concentration CANON KABUSHIKI KAISI 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Oh	HA, a corporation of Japa	n having a place of business at	
its successors, assigns and legal refor the United States in and to cer	epresentatives (hereinafter called tain inventions relating to	the "Assignee"), the entire right, title	and interest,
DEVELOPING APPARATUS, PAND DEVELOPER FRAME, AND		CTING METHOD BETWEEN DEVE	LOPING FRAME
and in and to said application, and States which may be granted there	all divisions, renewals and contin on, and all reissues and extension marks of the United States to iss	tes filed on <u>8/JUN/2001</u> as Application uations thereof, and all Letters Patent s thereof; and we hereby authorize an ue all Letters Patent upon said inventi	of the United
form of protection for said invention	ons, the benefit of the right of property, as amended, or by any con-	oke and claim for any application for p iority provided by the International Co evention which may henceforth be sub- en or oral authorization from us.	anvention
in proof of the right of said Assign	ent which may be required in the	ed a full legal and formal equivalent of United States for any purpose and mo said benefit of the right of priority pa s amended, or by any convention which	ore particularly
AND we hereby convenant that we that we have not executed and will	have the full right to convey the not execute any agreement in con	entire right, title and interest herein affict herewith.	assigned and
ing to said inventions, and testify reissue applications, make all rights	in all legal proceedings, sign all he ful oaths and declarations and in a	l Assignee or nominees all facts known awful papers, execute all divisional, co general perform all lawful acts necessa- sing all lawful patent protection for sa	ntinuing and
By: Shinjiro TOBA	Talia Date:_	Systemles 28-200	/
By: Josfayuki T Tadayuki TSUDA	Tanola Date:	September 28, 200/	
By: Shigeo MIYABE		September St. 2001	
By: <u>Kiroaki Sa</u> Hiroaki SAKAI	Date:	September 28. 200/	

A-T-1

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0931